
 

 

    TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited                          TP Nothern Odisha Distribution Limited                        TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited                        TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited 

CENTRALIZED CONTRACTS GROUP 

  NIT No.: TPCODL/CCG/23-24/034 
 

Property of TPCODL/TPSODL/TPNODL/TPWODL – Not to be reproduced without prior written permission of 
TPCODL/TPSODL/TPWODL/TPNODL 

 

                            Corrigendum No. – II 

Dt.: 15.11.2023 

Tender Enquiry No- TPCODL/CCG/23-24/034 

Tender Subject – Rate Contract for SITC of Leaf, Spin and L2 (8 port/ 24 Port) Switches  
 
Corrigendum Summary:  
A] 

Tender Clause 
Reference Tender Description                        Amended Clause  

 A] Tender 
Clause  
 
1.7 point 4  

The bidder should have executed similar works 
for Communication (Supply, installation, 
Testing & commissioning) for a single order 
value of Rs. 16 Cr. or Rs. 8 Cr. for 2 orders each 
or for Rs. 6 Crore for 3 orders each during the 
last 5 years. Copy of work order / completion 
certificate to be submitted in this regard. 

The bidder should have executed similar 
works for Communication (Supply, 
installation, Testing & commissioning) for a 
single order value of Rs. 8 Cr. or Rs. 5 Cr. for 
2 orders each or for Rs. 4 Crore for 3 orders 
each during the last 5 years. Copy of work 
order / completion certificate to be 
submitted in this regard. 

 B] Clause 1.3: Revised Calendar of Event shall be as follows: 
Sl No Description As per Tender  Amended Date  

(b) 
Last date and time of Payment of Tender 
Fee 09.08.2023, 17:00 Hours 

18.11.2023 17:00 Hours 

(e) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 20.08.2023, 18:00 Hours 21.11.2023 17:00 Hours 

Note :- For any queries please contact to project owners as per tender documents.  
C] Annexure-II (Technical Specifiaction)  
 

1) NMS:- Same OEM / 3 rd party will be accepted but all features must be there in NMS as per 
NIT Spec and previous pre bid replies.  
 

2) For 8-port/24-port L2 Access switch 1000 multicast entries will be allowed instead of 1500 
multicast entries 

 
 

NOTE :  All Other Terms & Conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged as per NIT document, 
GCCs and Pre-bid replies. Please note the points in corrigendum-II supersede the other terms and 
conditions.  
 
                   Approved By, 
 
 
                            Sd/- 
(Head – Centralized Contracts Group) 


